503638771 01/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3685404 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGO VERBEKE	12/16/2015
HANS GODELIEVE GUIDO VERBEKE	12/16/2015
CHRISTIAN ESBELIN	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14890639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: joanne_cutlip@Huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EU 51041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. DIAZ

SIGNATURE: /Robert A. Diaz/

DATE SIGNED: 01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EU51041_Assignment#page1.tif source=EU51041_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503638771 REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0406



ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

Hugo VERBEKE Alfons Stesselstraat 12, B-3012 Wilsele, Belgium

Hans Godelieve Guido VERBEKE Langebeekstraat 24, B-3210 Lubbeek, Belgium

Christian ESBELIN Rue Artan 68, B-1030 Schaerbeek, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"ALDEHYDE COMPRISING COMPOUNDS SUITABLE FOR MAKING CURABLE POLYISOCYANATE COMPOSITIONS" (EUR 51041/USw),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 09 May 2014 as Application Serial Number

PCT/EP2014/059527, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0407 Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

Hugo VERBEKE	Weeke	lu	1 6 DEC. 2015
First	Middle	Last	Date
Hans Godelieve Gu	uido VERBEKE	<u> </u>	1 6 DEC. 2015
First	Middle	Last	Date
Christian ESBELIN	#		16 DEC. 2015
Notary pub hereby certifi the tr Mr. Huc Mr. Ha mr. CM	Middle igned, David INDEKE ilic at Brussels, Belgium les that this (there) is (the esignature(s) of the overbeke NO UERBEKE INTIAN ESBE Decombon Je David INDEK ROTAIRE Rue du Congrès 1000 BRUXELL	LIN STREET	Date

PATENT REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 01/07/2016